m _I.UQ mc__u-U _ Z@ Orommg l.  THE PATH OF TRAVEL IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 1S COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT
: Um } >ﬂ1_. mDﬂHI_IQ APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS
ﬂw Ummom_ ﬂn_l_ OZ _\A \ Omm.ﬁ FOR ADDITIONS. AS PART OF THE DESIEGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE P.O.T. WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE P.O.T. THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NON-COMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN
() M-l |WULTI PURPOSE / CAFETERIA 11900 /11263 / IDENTIFIED ¢ 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED
/ TOILETS / STORAGE / ADMIN | 5i532 WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECTS WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRANINGS & SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED
4 CLSRMS / LIBRARY / 3234 /13¢3 / INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE
E) M-2 | roraeE 5520 P.O.T. THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A
FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE S0 INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. DURING
4 CLASSROOMS / CONSTRUCTION, IF P.O.T. ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE
(E) M-3 | KINDERGARTEN / MISC 10477 / 51552 FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT
TOILETS / ADMIN / STORAGE INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A "CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
2 KINDERGARTEN / TOILETS / DOCUMENT."
E) A STORAGE 4|306
2. SAN CUT AC. AND TRENCH AND PROVIDE U.G. UTILITIES PER PLUMBING, FIRE ALARM & ELECTRICAL DW&G.S.,
B)B |3 CLASSROOMS /TOLETS | l1S63 / 51552 ALL TRENCH PATCHING SHALL BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT PAVING. ALL ELEC. CONDUITS SHALL BE 24" MIN.
() cC 2 CLASSROOMS / STORAGE 11263 / 5I532 BELOW PAVING SURFACE, SET ON 6" SAND-FILL, W/ 6" SAND COVER, THEN BACKFILLED & COMPACTED TO 4945%
) D 3 CLASSROOMS / STORA 1363 / 51532 @ OM.C. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
(E) E 3 CLASSROOMS 11363 / 5|532 3. THESE MODULAR BLDG.S ARE NOT FIRE SPRINKLERED ¢ THEY HAVE FIRE ALARMS WITH VOICE EVAC.
(E)F TOILETS 41306
o e me | A FEMA F.L.R.M. INFORMATION
SPECIAL EDUCATION 30lle O5/20/00 ofe ® ®
(E) R~ ADMIN / TOILETS / MISC. ITI66 / 439817 FLOOD ZONE DESIGNATION......ceeeeeereereceeeeeeeeeeerseeesseseesessssssessesseses ZONE-X
. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL.....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereessens 06024C |18645E
(E) R-2 2 CLASSROOMS 17766 # CERT EFFECTIVE DATE OF T IRM...ciumsiimimiistiimmmmomimrasiscoreerastossssmessasestionssesd O94-26-08
= O4/271/2005 APPLICABLE COMMUNITY ORDINANCE.......coooterereeeeeseseeteesesssessesssssessesesssssssssssssssns KERN CO. ORD. TITLE - |7.4%
(E) R-3 2 KINDERGARTENS NON-CONFORMING "ELOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT"
(E) R-4 SPECIAL EDUCATION 30ll6
e PARKING CALC |SAFE DISPERSAL CALC
(E) B-2 |CLASSROOM 03-106605 o
(E) B-5 CLASSROOM 03-106605 # CERT PER CBC 2016 |1B-208.2, TABLE |IB-208.2 PER CBC 2016 452.13 ¢ |009.63
= = ©4/277/2005
(E) B-6 |CLASSROOM 03-106605 GROUP - 'A! SEE EXIT ANALYSIS
(E) B-1 CLASSROOM 03-106605 (E) ACCESSIBLE STALLS 4 (2) ACCESSIBLE SPACES = I0SF x 2 = 205F
(E) B-& TOILETS 03-106605 (E) VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS 2 60 St x & = 1680 SF (1680 / 20) - 2= 382 0CCS
(E) REGULAR STALLS + 63 382
RS CLASSROOM o3-ll6a78 - |60 TOTAL 649 X BSSF -
1146 SF + 205F = |166 SF REQD IN SAFE DISPERSAL AREA - "A"
R4 CLASSROOM O3-1e478 #| CERT 460 34' x 35' = | |40 SF SEE SITE PLAN-'A' FOR SAFE DISPERSAL AREA
RIO CLASSROOM o3-ll6qTs o8/14NT  laeo |
< |RII CLASSROOM o3-lled1e 460 m m _ Z _ u_n_ O Z m
o 7680
_.uow RI2 CLASSROOM o3-117375 # CERT 460 SF W = CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WNAY Ax = ALLONABLE AREA
O4/271/20\1 F = BUILDING PERIMETER lp = AREA INCREASE OUT TO FRONTAGE
5 |RI2 CLASSROOM o3-117375 d60 L, = LENGTH OF PERIMETER WALL NS = BUILDING AREA WITHOUT SPRINKLERS
THIS W = WNIDTH 2 20' OF PUBLIC WAY S| = ONE-STORY BUILDING WITH SPRINKLERS
Ri4* CLASSROOM APPLICATION 960 Ay = ALLONABLE AREA FACTOR
RIS*  |CLASSROOM Ll 460
ArrLCATION BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
E u m > m ‘— O EROP |BLDG APPLICATION| BLDG |BLDG. OCC.| TYPE OF | ACTUALHT | ACTUAL AREA | BASIC ALLOWABLE
i # |D. TYPE | CONOTR. | STRY /FT PER 0CC AREA
LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW ) 6418 260
To facilitate the Division of the State Architect’s (DSA) approval of the Fire/Life Safety portion of a project, DSA requires R4 16978 96l
Local Fire Authority (LFA) review of certain elements as identified in this form. Use of this form is mandatory for projects
that add square footage to a campus or if any item on this form is relevant to the project. For additional information, see RIO 116978 962
DSA 810 Instructions and DSA Policy 09-01.
S —— RIl lled18 MODULAR 963 <4500 5F
PROJECT INFORMATION A BUILDINGS E VB I/4 136" 4@8 SF P, oK .
School District/Owner: Bakersfield City School District RI2 375 CLASSROOM 964 *$ R
Project Name/School:  Horace Mann Elementary RI3 17376 965
s sk kb e R4 | THIS APPLICATION 966
LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LEA) RI5 THIS APPLICATION a61
LFA Agency Name: Kern County Fire Department
LFA Reviewer Name: Jim Killam Title: FPS-2
Email. jkillam@co.kem.ca.us | Telephone Number: 661-391-7080 m x — I—I — Z O > Z > —l< m — m
| have reviewed and responded to the applicable items for this project as listed below.
Note: Only sign this form when it is imaged onto the site plan. A loose form is not acceptable to DSA. ,
LFA Reviewer's Signature: P ?\(v&wwmma{ Date: Q\A\\ %\ J mmg U WQmmmm
Review Key: *¥* = Complies with LFA requirements “N” = Not approved (complete Section 8) m_IU WOQK *H—loom QOO _IQ \PU m x _ n_..m
“NA” = Not applicable to the project “NR” = LFA elects not to review ..—.0 ._|}_I 000 z_ Un_lI 000 X
Description ¥ N NA AR ZQ Z>zm >mm> *H}On_nom ng/\_ Umg
Where an elevator does not meet medical emergency service cab size, per the California Q .M _ ZOI
1 WMMM%M%M% (CBC), use of stairways for emergency rescue and patient transport is . VA RI4 CLASSROOM a0 «Zm._-v 20 45 48 X 02 = 46" «_ » @ 36"
A ds, fire | kings, d gat t i d ith Titl = " "
2| 15, Calforia Gode of Regulations and the Gatfomia Fir Gode, Chapter . |>X RIS | CLASSROOM |  d60 (NET) 20 4 46 X002 =46 (Ve 36
3 | Fire hydrant location and distribution complies with the California Fire Code (or see #4), X TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 46 (* WITHIN THE SCOPE OF WORK ONLY)
Fire hydrant location and distribution complies with NFPA 1142, “Alternate Means.” If ‘NR” is
checked, DSA can only approve on-site water storage as an alternate. The signature of the X
school district official is required to acknowledge the use of alternate means. m — q m —l m m Z U
4 A w
Signature of School District Official: _Date:
Print the School District Official’s Name: ‘\ PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE
" %Wm_‘m%mmw%mwmﬁ %wnﬂwﬂ%%%%%% indicator valve and fire department connection meet X k Mms_.rw_ozﬂq. ABLE MEN'S TOILET St ) By ey PROPERTY LINE
g | The location(s) of the detector check valve assembly meet the requirements of this VA e DEMOLITION PER PLAN
jurisdiction. , NO WORK
Is the project focated in a hazard severity zone area? (CBC, Chapter 7A, Section 701A.) D Yes E No SCHEDULE FOR Rmmzmmm_m_m—.m_rm._. o 0o CHAIN-LINK FENCE
7 | Check type if“Yes”> [ |Moderate [ ] High [veryHigh [ Jwira THIS BULDING 10
(If one of these boxes is checked, the project design must meet the requirements of Chapter 7A.) A «E CHAIN-LINK FENCE
COMMENTS (note deficiencies): X (E) ACCESSIBLE
8 | #2508 HYDRANT FLOW TESTED 6-02-17 , 1360 CATALPA WAY, 2037 GPM @ 20 PS! AREA OF REFUSE WM BOYS OR MEN'S PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO "oITE
KL TOILET GENERAL NOTES"
DSA 810 (rev 05-12-14) Page 10f 1 AC PAVING, SEE 5 (E) ACCESSIBLE 20' FIRE DEPT. ACCESS, SEE SITE
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA CIVIL DNG.S GIRLS OR PLAN
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CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK. REPORT DISCREPANCIES

TO THE ARCHITECT. ALL

CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM
TO THE C.B.C.

SITE IMPROVEMENTS FOR (2)-24'x40' MODULAR CLASSROOMS AT

2710 NILES ST, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93306
FOR
BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BAKERSFIELD, KERN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

HORACE MANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
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